{CBS

W DEBATING SOCIETY

ANNUAL REPORT
2024 - 2025

SSCBS DEBATING SOCIETY



List of Achievements (2024-2025):

No.

10

11

12

13

14

15

Student
Name

Aarav Bajaj
Aarav Bajaj
Aarav Bajaj
Aarav Bajaj

Aarav Bajaj

Aarav Bajaj

Aditya Sahni

Aditya Sahni

Aditya Sahni

Aditya Sahni
Aditya Sahni

Aditya Sahni

Aditya Sahni

Aditya Sahni

Aditya Sahni

Organising
College/Organisation

Sri Guru Gobind Singh
College of Commerce

SRCC
DTU

Kamla Nehru College

College of Vocational Studies

Asian Women and Gender
Minority Organisation

VIT

Chitkara University

IIT Patna

[IM Indore
MSIT

JDMC

Srilankan Debating League

Atlas Debate Union

Motilal Nehru College

Name of
Tournament

Speak Up 13.0
Gambit 2025
DTUPD
Munaazarah

Mukhtalif

Colorful Summer

Open 2025

Vivaatam

Muntazar 2024

Celeste

[IM Indore
Intervarsity
Debate

Senatus BPD

Axiom

NXT level 4.0

Agonia 3.0

MNPD

Achievement

Octo Finalist

Octo Finalist

Novice Finalist, 6th NBS
Novice Winner

O Pre QF

Silver Finalist, NBS,
10th OBS

Quarter Finalist

Open Pre Quarter
finalist

Semi Finalist

Finalist
Finalist
Quarter Finalist

Invited and Breaking
Adjudicator

Breaking Adjudicator,
OQF Panel

1st Reserve Open
Breaks



16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

Aditya Sahni SBS+SVC+SRCC+Hindu

Aditya Sahni IGDTUW

Aishwarya
Pande

Aishwarya
Pande

Aishwarya
Pande

Aishwarya
Pande

Animesh
Dewan

Ansuman
Pattnayak

Ansuman
Pattnayak

Ansuman
Pattnayak

Ansuman
Pattnayak

Ansuman
Pattnayak

Ansuman
Pattnayak

Ansuman
Pattnayak

Maitreyi College, University

of Delhi

San Beda University

Ateneo de Naga University
Asian Women and Gender
Minority Organisation
Sri Guru Gobind Singh
College of Commerce

JDMC

Motilal Nehru

Kirori Mal College
Shaheed Bhagat Singh
College

SRCC

Gargi College

Rahat
IGDTUW PD

Maitreyi "Anvaya
PD"

Phillipines
Debate Open

Xavier's Cup

Colorful Summer
Open 2025

Speak Up 13.0

Bhaavarth 2024

MNPD 2024

Prativaad 2025

FTD

SBSBPD 2025

SRDF 2025

Wax Eloquent

2nd Reserve Open
Break

1st Reserve Open Break
Novice Finalist
OQF, 5th NBS
OSF, Novice Best

Speaker, Open Best
Speaker

Novice Winner, Best
Novice Finals Speaker,
5th NBS

Octa Finalist

Finalist

Finalist

Finalist

Finalist, 4th OBS

Winner

OGF Chair, 2nd Best Adj

Breaking Adjudicator



30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

Ansuman
Pattnayak

Ansuman
Pattnayak

Ansuman
Pattnayak

Ansuman
Pattnayak

Ansuman
Pattnayak

Ansuman
Pattnayak

Ansuman
Pattnayak

Ansuman
Pattnayak

Ansuman
Pattnayak

Ansuman
Pattnayak

Ansuman
Pattnayak

Ansuman
Pattnayak

Anvesha
Batra

Arnav Garg

Arnav Garg

Miranda House

Ashoka University

VIT

Kirori Mal College

Motilal Nehru College

[IT Delhi

Ramaiah College of Law

Sri Venkateshwara College

Hindu College

UIET

DTU

SBS+SVC+SRCC+Hindu

Motilal Nehru College

Guru Gobind Singh College

Maitreyi College, University

of Delhi

Manzar 2025

AUPD 2025

Vivaatam

Iron Giant

MNBPD 2025

[IT-PD 2025

RCL PD 2024

People Speak

Premchand

Debate

UIET PD

DTU Summers

Pre UADC

Rahat

MNPD

Speak up 13.0

Maitreyi "Anvaya

PD"

Finalist

Deputy Core
Adjudicator

Semi Finalist

Invited Adjudicator,
Finals Chair

5th OBS, Quarter
Finalist

OGF Chair, Best
Adjudicator

2nd Best Adjudicator,
OGF Panel

Quarter Finalist

Invited Adjudicator,

OGF Panel

OGF Panel

OSF Panel

2nd Reserve Open

Break

1st Reserve Open Break

Quarter Finalist

Novice Finalist, 4th NBS



45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

Arnav Garg

Arnav Garg

Arnav Garg

Arnav Garg

Arnav Garg

Aryan Garg

Aryan Garg

Aryan Garg
Avi Bhatia
Avi Bhatia

Avi Bhatia

Ayaan Kamal
Khan

Ayaan Kamal
Khan

Deekshita
Hasija

Harshita
Aggarwal

Irveen Kaur

Irveen Kaur

San Beda University

Ateneo de Naga University

SRCC

DTU

Asian Women and Gender
Minority Organisation

SBS+SVC+SRCC+Hindu

IGDTUW

Motilal Nehru College
SRCC
SRCC

Ateneo de naga university

IGDTUW

Asian Women and Gender
Minority Organisation

Atlas Debate Union

Sri Guru Gobind Singh
college

College of Vocational Studies

SRCC

Phillipines
Debate Open

Xavier's Cup

SRDF 2025

DTU Summers
Pre UADC 2025

Colorful Summer
Open 2025

Rahat

IGDTUW PD

MNPD
SRDF 2025
SRDF 2025

Xaviers Cup

IGDTUW PD 25

Colorful Summer
Open 2025

Agonia 3.0

Speakup 13.0
Mukhtalif

Gambit 2025

OQF, 10th NBS
OSF, 3rd NBS, 10th OBS

Novice Finalist, 2nd
NBS

Novice Semis Finalist,
10th NBS

Novice Winner, 9th
NBS

2nd Reserve Open
Break

1st Reserve Open Break

1st Reserve Open
Breaks

Novice Runners Up
Novice Best Speaker
HS Finals Panelist

Novice Semi Final Chair,
Open Semi Final
Panelist

Novice Reserve Break

Breaking Adjudicator

Octo finalist
O Pre QF

Octo finalist



62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

Khushi
Aggarwal

Khushi
Aggarwal

Khushi
Aggarwal

Kushal Mittal
Kushal Mittal
Kushal Mittal
Kushal Mittal
Kushal Mittal
Kushal Mittal

Navyansh
Pant

Payas Koul

Payas Koul

Prakhar
Singh

Prakhar
Singh

Prakhar
Singh

Prakhar
Singh

Prakhar
Singh

SRCC

Sri Guru Gobind Singh
College of Commerce

Asian Women and Gender
Minority Organisation

DDUC

DTU

Motilal Nehru

St Stephen's College
CVS

IIT Patna

Motilal Nehru College

DTU

Asian Women and Gender

Minority Organisation

Motilal Nehru College

MSIT

Sri Venkateshwara College

Kirori Mal College

Motilal Nehru College

SRDF 2025

SpeakUp 13.0

Colorful Summer

Open 2025
Vitark

DTUPD

MNPD 2024
Mukmem 2025
Mukhtalif

Celeste

MNPD 2024

DTUPD

Colorful Summer

Open 2025

MNBPD

Senatus BPD

People Speak

Kirori Mal Iron

Giant

MNPD 2024

Novice Finalist, 3rd NBS

Quarter Finalist

10th NBS

Semi Finalist

Finalist

Finalist

Subsidised Adjudicator
Invited Adjudicator

Semi Finalist

Open Pre Semi Finalist

Novice Finalist

Novice Reserve Break

Quarter Finalist

Finalist

Invited and Breaking
Adjudicator

Semi Finalist, 3rd Best

Speaker

Open Pre Semi Finalist



79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

Prakhar
Singh

Prakhar
Singh

Rachit
Agrawal

Raunav
Agrawa

Raunav
Agrawa

Raunav
Agrawal

Ravika Singh

Ravika Singh
Rishit
Kaistha
Rishit
Kaistha
Rishit
Kaistha

Samarth
Gupta

Samarth
Gupta

Samarth
Gupta

Samarth
Gupta

IDMC

Chitkara University

SBS+SVC+SRCC+Hindu

Sri Guru Gobind Singh
College of Commerce

Kamla Nehru College

Maharaja Surajmal Institute
of Technology

Atlas Debate Union

SBS+SVC+SRCC+Hindu

Maitreyi College, University

of Delhi

San Beda University

Ateneo de Naga University

College of Vocational Studies

Zakir Hussain College

Shaheed Bhagat Singh
College

Dyal Singh College

Axiom 2025

Muntazar 2024

Rahat PD

SpeakUp 13.0

Munaazarah

senatus PD

Agonia 3.0

Rahat PD

Maitreyi "Anvaya
PD"

Phillipines

Debate Open

Xavier's Cup

CVS PD 2024

Ikhtalif 4.0

SBS BPD

SDSMMPD

Quarter Finalist

Open Pre Quarter
Finalist

Novice Pre Semi
Finalist

Quarter Finalist

Novice Winner

Semi Finalist
Breaking Adjudicator

Novice Pre Semi
Finalist

Novice Finalist

OQF

OSF, 8th NBS

OGP Panel, 6th Best
Adj

OSF Chair, OGP Panel,
4th Best Adjudicator

Novice Finals Panelist

6th Best Adjudicator



94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

Samarth
Gupta

Samarth
Gupta

Samarth
Gupta

Samarth
Gupta

Samarth
Gupta

Samarth
Gupta

Samarth
Gupta

Samarth
Gupta

Samarth
Gupta

Samarth
Bharadwaj

Shamsher
Sirohi

Shreya
Mangla

Shreya
Mangla

Shreya
Mangla

Kirori Mal College

College of Vocational Studies

IDMC

Motilal Nehru College

Sri Venkateshwara College

IGDTUW

Gargi College

[IT Roorkee

Gargi College

Atlas Debate Union

SBS+SVC+SRCC+Hindu

Motilal Nehru College

IIT Patna

FTD

Mukhtalif 2025

Bhaavarth 2024

MNBPD 2025

People Speak

IGDTUW-PD

2025

Wax Eloquent

[ITRBPD 2025

Prativaad 2025

Wax Eloquent

Agonia 3.0

Rahat PD

MNMPD 2024

Celeste

3rd Best Adjudicator

3rd Best Adjudicator

Finalist

Quarter Finalist

Quarter Finalist

5th OBS

Finalist, 7th OBS

Deputy Core

Adjudicator

Finalist

Invited Adjudicator,
Breaking Adj

OGF Chair, semi finals
panelist

Novice Pre Semi
Finalist

Breaking Adjudicator

Semi Finalist



108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

Shreya
Mangla

Shreya
Mangla

Shreya
Mangla

Suhani Tyagi
Suhani Tyagi
Suhani Tyagi

Tanaya Tank

Tanaya Tank

Tanaya Tank

Tanaya Tank

Tanmay
Bothra

Tanmay
Bothra

Tanmay
Bothra

Tanmay
Bothra

Ujjwal Gupta
Ujjwal Gupta

Ujjwal Gupta

[IM Indore

Motilal Nehru College

Sri Venkateshwara College
Kirori Mal College

Sri Venkateshwara College
Motilal Nehru College

IIT Patna

SBS+SVC+SRCC+Hindu

Motilal Nehru College

Chitkara University

DDUC

DTU

Motilal Nehru

IDMC

Maharaja Surajmal Institute
of Technology

Dyal Singh College

Janki Devi Memorial College

[IM Indore
Intervarsity
Debate

MNBPD

People Speak
FTD

People Speak
MNPD 2024

Celeste

Rahat

MNPD 2024

Muntazar 2024

Vitark

DTUPD

MNPD 2024

Axiom 2025

senatus PD

SDSMMPD

Axiom PD

Finalist

Quarter Finalist

Breaking Adjudicator,
NF and OSF Panel

Finalist

Quarter Finalist
Best Adjudicator
Winners, 3rd OBS

Quarter Finalist, 4th
NBS

Open Pre Semi Finalist

Open Pre Quarter

Finalist, 4th NBS

Semi Finalist

Finalist

Finalist

Quarter Finalist

OSF
Open Runners-Up

OQF



Atma Ram Sanatan Dharma
125 Ujjwal Gupta College Ehsaas PD OPre SF

126 Ujjwal Gupta College of Vocational Studies Mukhtalif O Pre QF

Asian Women and Gender  Colorful Summer
127 Ujjwal Gupta Minority Organisation Open 2025 Silver Finalist, 10th OBS

Sri Guru Gobind Singh
128 YugankJain College of Commerce Speak Up 13.0  Octa finals Panelist

129 YugankJain SRCC Gambit 2025 Octo finalist

Fests Organized: 1

1. CBS Parliamentary Debate 2025

Date: 15-17th March 2025
Venue: Campus (Offline)

The format for this event was 3v3 Asian Parliamentary Debate. The tournament witnessed a
participation of 150 students from various colleges across India. The winners of the
competition were from Faculty of Law, Delhi Technological University and Op Jindal
University. The team facing the winners was from Delhi Technological University and Sri Ram
College of Commerce. Simultaneously, there was a final happening in the novice category
which was won by debaters from Shri Ram College of Commerce.

Student Committees:

® President — Tanmay Bothra
® \ice President — Vanshika Garg

® Coordinator — Aditya Sahni

Advisory Committee — Ananya Mishra, Ansuman Pattnayak, Arpit Samantra, Bhavika Rajora,
Chaitanyaa Choradia, Kanishk Chhatwal, Kushal Mittal, Prakhar Singh, Rahul Roy, Ridhi Passi,
Saanya Singh, Samarth Gupta, Suhani Tyagi, Tanmay Bothra, Vanshika Garg



Core Committee — Aditya Sahni, Agrima Chhabra, Ananya Jindal, Anvesha Batra, Aryan Garg,
Deekshita Hasija, Eshika Grover, Navyansh pant, Rachit Agrawal, Ravika Singh, Samarth
Bharadwaj, Shamsher Sirohi, Shreya Mangla, Tanaya Tank, vanshuli

Organizing Committee — Aarav Bajaj, Aditya Koli, Aishwarya Pande, Animesh Dewan, Arnav
Garg, Avi Bhatia, Ayaan Kamal Khan, Harshita Aggarwal, Hoilajem Suantak, Irveen Kaur,

Khushi Aggarwal, Payas Koul, Raunav Aggarwal, Rishit Kaistha, Samreen Jagga, Ujjwal Gupta,
Yugank Jain



