

# **ANNUAL REPORT 2024 – 2025**

**SSCBS DEBATING SOCIETY** 

## List of Achievements (2024-2025):

S.	Student	Organising	Name of	
No.	Name	College/Organisation	Tournament	Achievement
		Sri Guru Gobind Singh		
1	Aarav Bajaj	College of Commerce	Speak Up 13.0	Octo Finalist
2	Aarav Bajaj	SRCC	Gambit 2025	Octo Finalist
3	Aarav Bajaj	DTU	DTUPD	Novice Finalist, 6th NBS
4	Aarav Bajaj	Kamla Nehru College	Munaazarah	Novice Winner
5	Aarav Bajaj	College of Vocational Studies	Mukhtalif	O Pre QF
		Asian Women and Gender	Colorful Summer	Silver Finalist, NBS,
6	Aarav Bajaj	Minority Organisation	Open 2025	10th OBS
7	Aditya Sahni	VIT	Vivaatam	Quarter Finalist
				Open Pre Quarter
8	Aditya Sahni	Chitkara University	Muntazar 2024	finalist
9	Aditya Sahni	IIT Patna	Celeste	Semi Finalist
			IIM Indore	
			Intervarsity	
10	Aditya Sahni	IIM Indore	Debate	Finalist
11	Aditya Sahni	MSIT	Senatus BPD	Finalist
12	Aditya Sahni	JDMC	Axiom	Quarter Finalist
				Invited and Breaking
13	Aditya Sahni	Srilankan Debating League	NXT level 4.0	Adjudicator
				Breaking Adjudicator,
14	Aditya Sahni	Atlas Debate Union	Agonia 3.0	OQF Panel
				1st Reserve Open
15	Aditya Sahni	Motilal Nehru College	MNPD	Breaks

Aditya Sahni	SBS+SVC+SRCC+Hindu	Rahat	2nd Reserve Open Break
Aditya Sahni	IGDTUW	IGDTUW PD	1st Reserve Open Break
Aishwarya Pande	Maitreyi College, University of Delhi	Maitreyi "Anvaya PD"	Novice Finalist
Aishwarya Pande	San Beda University	Phillipines Debate Open	OQF, 5th NBS
Aishwarya Pande	Ateneo de Naga University	Xavier's Cup	OSF, Novice Best Speaker, Open Best Speaker
Aishwarya Pande	Asian Women and Gender Minority Organisation	Colorful Summer Open 2025	Novice Winner, Best Novice Finals Speaker, 5th NBS
Animesh Dewan	Sri Guru Gobind Singh College of Commerce	Speak Up 13.0	Octa Finalist
Ansuman Pattnayak	JDMC	Bhaavarth 2024	Finalist
Ansuman Pattnayak	Motilal Nehru	MNPD 2024	Finalist
Ansuman Pattnayak	-	Prativaad 2025	Finalist
Ansuman Pattnayak	Kirori Mal College	FTD	Finalist, 4th OBS
Ansuman Pattnayak	Shaheed Bhagat Singh College	SBSBPD 2025	Winner
Ansuman Pattnayak	SRCC	SRDF 2025	OGF Chair, 2nd Best Adj
Ansuman Pattnayak	Gargi College	Wax Eloquent	Breaking Adjudicator
	Aditya Sahni Aishwarya Pande Aishwarya Pande Aishwarya Pande Aishwarya Pande Aishwarya Pande Animesh Dewan Ansuman Pattnayak Ansuman	Pande of Delhi  Aishwarya Pande San Beda University  Aishwarya Pande Ateneo de Naga University  Aishwarya Asian Women and Gender Minority Organisation  Animesh Sri Guru Gobind Singh College of Commerce  Ansuman Pattnayak JDMC  Ansuman Pattnayak Motilal Nehru  Ansuman Pattnayak -  Ansuman Pattnayak Kirori Mal College  Ansuman Pattnayak College  Ansuman Pattnayak Shaheed Bhagat Singh College  Ansuman Pattnayak SRCC  Ansuman	Aditya Sahni IGDTUW  Aishwarya Pande of Delhi PD"  Aishwarya Pande San Beda University Phillipines Debate Open  Aishwarya Pande Ateneo de Naga University Xavier's Cup  Aishwarya Pande Minority Organisation Open 2025  Animesh Sri Guru Gobind Singh College of Commerce Speak Up 13.0  Ansuman Pattnayak Motilal Nehru MNPD 2024  Ansuman Pattnayak Kirori Mal College FTD  Ansuman Pattnayak College SBSBPD 2025  Ansuman Pattnayak SRCC SRDF 2025

	Ansuman			
30	Pattnayak	Miranda House	Manzar 2025	Finalist
	Ansuman			Deputy Core
31	Pattnayak	Ashoka University	AUPD 2025	Adjudicator
	Ansuman			
32	Pattnayak	VIT	Vivaatam	Semi Finalist
	Ansuman			Invited Adjudicator,
33	Pattnayak	Kirori Mal College	Iron Giant	Finals Chair
	Ansuman			5th OBS, Quarter
34	Pattnayak	Motilal Nehru College	MNBPD 2025	Finalist
	Ansuman			OGF Chair, Best
35	Pattnayak	IIT Delhi	IIT-PD 2025	Adjudicator
	Ansuman			2nd Best Adjudicator,
36	Pattnayak	Ramaiah College of Law	RCL PD 2024	OGF Panel
	Ansuman			
37	Pattnayak	Sri Venkateshwara College	People Speak	Quarter Finalist
	Ansuman		Premchand	Invited Adjudicator,
38	Pattnayak	Hindu College	Debate	OGF Panel
	Ansuman			
39	Pattnayak	UIET	UIET PD	OGF Panel
	Ansuman		DTU Summers	
40	Pattnayak	DTU	Pre UADC	OSF Panel
	Ansuman			2nd Reserve Open
41	Pattnayak	SBS+SVC+SRCC+Hindu	Rahat	Break
	Anvesha			
42	Batra	Motilal Nehru College	MNPD	1st Reserve Open Break
43	Arnav Garg	Guru Gobind Singh College	Speak up 13.0	Quarter Finalist
		Maitreyi College, University	Maitreyi "Anvaya	
44	Arnav Garg	of Delhi	PD"	Novice Finalist, 4th NBS

			Phillipines	
45	Arnav Garg	San Beda University	Debate Open	OQF, 10th NBS
46	Arnav Garg	Ateneo de Naga University	Xavier's Cup	OSF, 3rd NBS, 10th OBS
47	Arnav Garg	SRCC	SRDF 2025	Novice Finalist, 2nd NBS
48	Arnav Garg	DTU	DTU Summers Pre UADC 2025	Novice Semis Finalist, 10th NBS
49	Arnav Garg	Asian Women and Gender Minority Organisation	Colorful Summer Open 2025	Novice Winner, 9th NBS
50	Aryan Garg	SBS+SVC+SRCC+Hindu	Rahat	2nd Reserve Open Break
51	Aryan Garg	IGDTUW	IGDTUW PD	1st Reserve Open Break
52	Aryan Garg	Motilal Nehru College	MNPD	1st Reserve Open Breaks
53	Avi Bhatia	SRCC	SRDF 2025	Novice Runners Up
54	Avi Bhatia	SRCC	SRDF 2025	Novice Best Speaker
55	Avi Bhatia	Ateneo de naga university	Xaviers Cup	HS Finals Panelist
56	Ayaan Kamal Khan	IGDTUW	IGDTUW PD 25	Novice Semi Final Chair, Open Semi Final Panelist
57	Ayaan Kamal Khan	Asian Women and Gender Minority Organisation	Colorful Summer Open 2025	Novice Reserve Break
58	Deekshita Hasija	Atlas Debate Union	Agonia 3.0	Breaking Adjudicator
59	Harshita Aggarwal	Sri Guru Gobind Singh college	Speakup 13.0	Octo finalist
60	Irveen Kaur	College of Vocational Studies	Mukhtalif	O Pre QF
61	Irveen Kaur	SRCC	Gambit 2025	Octo finalist

	Khushi			
62	Aggarwal	SRCC	SRDF 2025	Novice Finalist, 3rd NBS
	Khushi	Sri Guru Gobind Singh		
63	Aggarwal	College of Commerce	SpeakUp 13.0	Quarter Finalist
	Khushi	Asian Women and Gender	Colorful Summer	
64	Aggarwal	Minority Organisation	Open 2025	10th NBS
65	Kushal Mittal	DDUC	Vitark	Semi Finalist
66	Kushal Mittal	DTU	DTUPD	Finalist
67	Kushal Mittal	Motilal Nehru	MNPD 2024	Finalist
68	Kushal Mittal	St Stephen's College	Mukmem 2025	Subsidised Adjudicator
69	Kushal Mittal	CVS	Mukhtalif	Invited Adjudicator
70	Kushal Mittal	IIT Patna	Celeste	Semi Finalist
	Navyansh			
71	Pant	Motilal Nehru College	MNPD 2024	Open Pre Semi Finalist
72	Payas Koul	DTU	DTUPD	Novice Finalist
		Asian Women and Gender	Colorful Summer	
73	Payas Koul	Minority Organisation	Open 2025	Novice Reserve Break
	Prakhar			
74	Singh	Motilal Nehru College	MNBPD	Quarter Finalist
	Prakhar			
75	Singh	MSIT	Senatus BPD	Finalist
	Prakhar			Invited and Breaking
76	Singh	Sri Venkateshwara College	People Speak	Adjudicator
	Prakhar		Kirori Mal Iron	Semi Finalist, 3rd Best
77	Singh	Kirori Mal College	Giant	Speaker
	Prakhar			
78	Singh	Motilal Nehru College	MNPD 2024	Open Pre Semi Finalist

79	Prakhar Singh	JDMC	Axiom 2025	Quarter Finalist
80	Prakhar Singh	Chitkara University	Muntazar 2024	Open Pre Quarter Finalist
81	Rachit Agrawal	SBS+SVC+SRCC+Hindu	Rahat PD	Novice Pre Semi Finalist
82	Raunav Agrawa	Sri Guru Gobind Singh College of Commerce	SpeakUp 13.0	Quarter Finalist
83	Raunav Agrawa	Kamla Nehru College	Munaazarah	Novice Winner
84	Raunav Agrawal	Maharaja Surajmal Institute of Technology	senatus PD	Semi Finalist
85	Ravika Singh	Atlas Debate Union	Agonia 3.0	Breaking Adjudicator
86	Ravika Singh	SBS+SVC+SRCC+Hindu	Rahat PD	Novice Pre Semi Finalist
87	Rishit Kaistha	Maitreyi College, University of Delhi	Maitreyi "Anvaya PD"	Novice Finalist
88	Rishit Kaistha	San Beda University	Phillipines Debate Open	OQF
89	Rishit Kaistha	Ateneo de Naga University	Xavier's Cup	OSF, 8th NBS
90	Samarth Gupta	College of Vocational Studies	CVS PD 2024	OGP Panel, 6th Best Adj
91	Samarth Gupta	Zakir Hussain College	Ikhtalif 4.0	OSF Chair, OGP Panel, 4th Best Adjudicator
92	Samarth Gupta	Shaheed Bhagat Singh College	SBS BPD	Novice Finals Panelist
93	Samarth Gupta	Dyal Singh College	SDSMMPD	6th Best Adjudicator

94	Samarth Gupta	Kirori Mal College	FTD	3rd Best Adjudicator
95	Samarth Gupta	College of Vocational Studies	Mukhtalif 2025	3rd Best Adjudicator
96	Samarth Gupta	JDMC	Bhaavarth 2024	Finalist
97	Samarth Gupta	Motilal Nehru College	MNBPD 2025	Quarter Finalist
98	Samarth Gupta	Sri Venkateshwara College	People Speak	Quarter Finalist
99	Samarth Gupta	IGDTUW	IGDTUW-PD 2025	5th OBS
100	Samarth Gupta	Gargi College	Wax Eloquent	Finalist, 7th OBS
101	Samarth Gupta	IIT Roorkee	IITRBPD 2025	Deputy Core Adjudicator
102	Samarth Gupta	-	Prativaad 2025	Finalist
103	Samarth Bharadwaj	Gargi College	Wax Eloquent	Invited Adjudicator, Breaking Adj
104	Shamsher Sirohi	Atlas Debate Union	Agonia 3.0	OGF Chair, semi finals panelist
105	Shreya Mangla	SBS+SVC+SRCC+Hindu	Rahat PD	Novice Pre Semi Finalist
106	Shreya Mangla	Motilal Nehru College	MNMPD 2024	Breaking Adjudicator
107	Shreya Mangla	IIT Patna	Celeste	Semi Finalist

108	Shreya Mangla	IIM Indore	IIM Indore Intervarsity Debate	Finalist
109	Shreya Mangla	Motilal Nehru College	MNBPD	Quarter Finalist
110	Shreya Mangla	Sri Venkateshwara College	People Speak	Breaking Adjudicator, NF and OSF Panel
111	Suhani Tyagi	Kirori Mal College	FTD	Finalist
112	Suhani Tyagi	Sri Venkateshwara College	People Speak	Quarter Finalist
113	Suhani Tyagi	Motilal Nehru College	MNPD 2024	Best Adjudicator
114	Tanaya Tank	IIT Patna	Celeste	Winners, 3rd OBS
115	Tanaya Tank	SBS+SVC+SRCC+Hindu	Rahat	Quarter Finalist, 4th NBS
116	Tanaya Tank	Motilal Nehru College	MNPD 2024	Open Pre Semi Finalist
117	Tanaya Tank	Chitkara University	Muntazar 2024	Open Pre Quarter Finalist, 4th NBS
118	Tanmay Bothra	DDUC	Vitark	Semi Finalist
119	Tanmay Bothra	DTU	DTUPD	Finalist
120	Tanmay Bothra	Motilal Nehru	MNPD 2024	Finalist
121	Tanmay Bothra	JDMC	Axiom 2025	Quarter Finalist
122	Ujjwal Gupta	Maharaja Surajmal Institute of Technology	senatus PD	OSF
123	Ujjwal Gupta	Dyal Singh College	SDSMMPD	Open Runners-Up
124	Ujjwal Gupta	Janki Devi Memorial College	Axiom PD	OQF

125	Ujjwal Gupta	Atma Ram Sanatan Dharma College	Ehsaas PD	OPre SF
126	Ujjwal Gupta	College of Vocational Studies	Mukhtalif	O Pre QF
127	Ujjwal Gupta	Asian Women and Gender Minority Organisation	Colorful Summer Open 2025	Silver Finalist, 10th OBS
128	Yugank Jain	Sri Guru Gobind Singh College of Commerce	Speak Up 13.0	Octa finals Panelist
129	Yugank Jain	SRCC	Gambit 2025	Octo finalist

## **Fests Organized: 1**

### 1. CBS Parliamentary Debate 2025

Date: 15-17th March 2025

Venue: Campus (Offline)

The format for this event was 3v3 Asian Parliamentary Debate. The tournament witnessed a participation of 150 students from various colleges across India. The winners of the competition were from Faculty of Law, Delhi Technological University and Op Jindal University. The team facing the winners was from Delhi Technological University and Sri Ram College of Commerce. Simultaneously, there was a final happening in the novice category which was won by debaters from Shri Ram College of Commerce.

#### **Student Committees:**

- President Tanmay Bothra
- Vice President Vanshika Garg
- Coordinator Aditya Sahni

Advisory Committee – Ananya Mishra, Ansuman Pattnayak, Arpit Samantra, Bhavika Rajora, Chaitanyaa Choradia, Kanishk Chhatwal, Kushal Mittal, Prakhar Singh, Rahul Roy, Ridhi Passi, Saanya Singh, Samarth Gupta, Suhani Tyagi, Tanmay Bothra, Vanshika Garg

Core Committee – Aditya Sahni, Agrima Chhabra, Ananya Jindal, Anvesha Batra, Aryan Garg, Deekshita Hasija, Eshika Grover, Navyansh pant, Rachit Agrawal, Ravika Singh, Samarth Bharadwaj, Shamsher Sirohi, Shreya Mangla, Tanaya Tank, vanshuli

Organizing Committee – Aarav Bajaj, Aditya Koli, Aishwarya Pande, Animesh Dewan, Arnav Garg, Avi Bhatia, Ayaan Kamal Khan, Harshita Aggarwal, Hoilajem Suantak, Irveen Kaur, Khushi Aggarwal, Payas Koul, Raunav Aggarwal, Rishit Kaistha, Samreen Jagga, Ujjwal Gupta, Yugank Jain